
August 11, 2019

Match 12

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS  2 Target Aggregatge
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RANK 

Lukkar Brian 6.034 49 1 ##### 6.734 49 2 ##### 6.3840 49.000 3 ##### 19 1 20 10

Torgerson David 6.081 48 0 ##### 4.031 49 1 ##### 5.0560 48.500 1 ##### 7 2 9 2

Faller Keith 7.265 47 1 ##### 4.482 50 1 ##### 5.8735 48.500 2 ##### 14 3 17 7

Jette Rich 6.766 49 3 ##### 5.243 48 0 ##### 6.0045 48.500 3 ##### 16 4 20 9

MacDonnald George 9.726 47 1 ##### 4.661 50 0 ##### 7.1935 48.500 1 ##### 25 5 30 15

Locke Jeff 3.531 47 0 ##### 5.553 49 3 ##### 4.5420 48.000 3 ##### 3 6 9 1

Peterson Jason 5.179 49 1 ##### 5.107 47 0 ##### 5.1430 48.000 1 ##### 8 7 15 5

Bradley James 4.033 49 1 0.426 7.090 47 0 ##### 5.5615 48.000 1 0.426 11 8 19 8

Hoppe Roger 7.443 48 0 ##### 8.057 48 1 ##### 7.7500 48.000 1 ##### 30 9 39 18

Huffman Dave (R ) 8.965 48 4 ##### 8.691 48 0 ##### 8.8280 48.000 4 ##### 33 10 43 22

McAplin Ken 5.303 47 1 ##### 3.663 48 2 ##### 4.4830 47.500 3 ##### 2 11 13 3

Candau Mark 4.042 48 0 ##### 5.619 47 0 ##### 4.8305 47.500 0 ##### 5 12 17 6

Nagengast Mike 8.901 47 0 ##### 6.464 48 1 ##### 7.6825 47.500 1 ##### 29 13 42 21

Williams Jim 4.823 45 0 ##### 2.867 49 1 ##### 3.8450 47.000 1 ##### 1 14 15 4

Van Oosterhout Darin6.212 49 2 0.426 3.740 45 0 ##### 4.9760 47.000 2 0.426 6 15 21 11

Wheeler Alex 4.144 49 1 ##### 10.230 45 0 ##### 7.1870 47.000 1 ##### 24 16 40 19

Williams Shawn 6.542 44 0 ##### 4.914 49 1 0.636 5.7280 46.500 1 0.636 12 17 29 13

Peterson Phil 8.679 49 2 ##### 5.757 44 0 ##### 7.2180 46.500 2 ##### 26 18 44 24

Schatz Richard 6.642 47 0 ##### 2.521 45 0 ##### 4.5815 46.000 0 ##### 4 19 23 12

Rea Ted 5.429 43 0 ##### 5.479 49 1 ##### 5.4540 46.000 1 ##### 10 20 30 14

Hoppe Robert 6.015 44 0 ##### 6.806 48 0 ##### 6.4105 46.000 0 ##### 20 21 41 20

Copelin Billy O 8.347 44 0 ##### 7.281 48 1 ##### 7.8140 46.000 1 ##### 31 22 53 28

Covey Justin 7.915 49 0 ##### 9.414 43 1 ##### 8.6645 46.000 1 ##### 32 23 55 30

Croy Bert 12.805 45 1 ##### 6.567 47 2 ##### 9.6860 46.000 3 ##### 36 24 60 33

Bosse Chris 6.289 45 0 ##### 5.292 46 0 ##### 5.7905 45.500 0 ##### 13 25 38 16

Thom Daryle 5.726 49 2 ##### 13.465 42 0 ##### 9.5955 45.500 2 ##### 34 26 60 32

Mousel Tom 6.266 48 2 0.432 6.156 42 0 ##### 6.2110 45.000 2 0.432 17 27 44 23

Lilja Carson 5.894 48 0 ##### 7.891 42 0 ##### 6.8925 45.000 0 ##### 22 28 50 27
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Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana
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August 11, 2019

Match 12

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS  2 Target Aggregatge

Light Gun

Hovee Ryan (R ) 7.734 44 0 ##### 11.470 46 1 0.569 9.6020 45.000 1 0.569 35 29 64 36

Peterson Dennis 2.499 41 0 ##### 7.835 47 0 ##### 5.1670 44.000 0 ##### 9 30 39 17

Anderson Lonnie 4.531 44 0 ##### 7.218 44 0 ##### 5.8745 44.000 0 ##### 15 31 46 25

Green Shawn 4.195 47 0 ##### 8.268 40 0 ##### 6.2315 43.500 0 ##### 18 32 50 26

Huffman Ray 8.051 43 0 ##### 6.192 44 0 ##### 7.1215 43.500 0 ##### 23 33 56 31

Jovanovic Ziggy 5.918 43 0 ##### 6.942 43 0 ##### 6.4300 43.000 0 ##### 21 34 55 29

White Jerry (R ) 6.592 39 0 ##### 8.131 47 2 ##### 7.3615 43.000 2 ##### 27 35 62 34

Schleifer Milo 6.881 44 0 ##### 8.111 39 0 ##### 7.4960 41.500 0 ##### 28 36 64 35
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Deep Creek, Montana
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Heavy Gun



August 10, 2019

Match 11

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana
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Rea Ted 5.423 50 0 ###### 6.395 49 2 ###### 5.9090 49.500 2 ###### 11 1 12 4

Bosse Chris 4.371 49 3 0.870 5.525 48 0 ###### 4.9480 48.500 3 0.870 3 2 5 1

Peterson Dennis 5.421 49 2 ###### 6.841 48 2 ###### 6.1310 48.500 4 ###### 14 3 17 6

Lukkar Brian 4.641 49 1 ###### 6.004 47 1 ###### 5.3225 48.000 2 ###### 5 4 9 3

Hoppe Robert 4.167 48 0 ###### 9.458 48 1 ###### 6.8125 48.000 1 ###### 22 5 27 12

Williams Jim 5.072 50 1 0.624 3.873 45 0 ###### 4.4725 47.500 1 0.624 2 6 8 2

Bradley James 4.315 49 0 ###### 9.926 46 0 ###### 7.1205 47.500 0 ###### 23 7 30 16

Hovee Ryan (R ) 11.728 47 1 ###### 8.611 48 1 0.221 10.1695 47.500 2 0.221 29 8 37 21

Covey Justin 4.840 50 1 1.185 8.068 44 1 ###### 6.4540 47.000 2 1.185 17 9 26 11

Peterson Jason 4.603 50 2 ###### 8.406 44 0 ###### 6.5045 47.000 2 ###### 19 10 29 15

Hoppe Roger 4.348 50 2 ###### 6.389 43 0 ###### 5.3685 46.500 2 ###### 7 11 18 7

Jette Rich 6.960 48 0 ###### 4.465 45 0 ###### 5.7125 46.500 0 ###### 8 12 20 8

MacDonnald George 7.073 49 2 0.621 5.150 44 0 ###### 6.1115 46.500 2 0.621 13 13 26 10

Lilja Carson 4.630 49 1 0.648 7.753 44 0 ###### 6.1915 46.500 1 0.648 15 14 29 14

Huffman Dave (R ) 7.989 47 1 ###### 4.804 45 0 ###### 6.3965 46.000 1 ###### 16 15 31 18

Locke Jeff 3.131 50 2 0.918 5.351 41 0 ###### 4.2410 45.500 2 0.918 1 16 17 5

Mousel Tom 5.122 44 0 ###### 4.853 47 0 ###### 4.9875 45.500 0 ###### 4 17 21 9

Van Oosterhout Darin6.145 46 0 ###### 6.777 45 0 ###### 6.4610 45.500 0 ###### 18 18 36 20

Williams Shawn 9.594 47 0 ###### 5.871 43 0 ###### 7.7325 45.000 0 ###### 25 19 44 24

Schatz Richard 6.009 49 1 ###### 5.584 40 0 ###### 5.7965 44.500 1 ###### 9 20 29 13

Green Shawn 3.338 50 2 ###### 8.380 39 0 ###### 5.8590 44.500 2 ###### 10 21 31 17

Thom Daryle 10.201 44 0 ###### 11.852 45 1 ###### 11.0265 44.500 1 ###### 32 22 54 28

McAplin Ken 7.372 49 2 0.622 5.926 38 0 ###### 6.6490 43.500 2 0.622 20 23 43 23

Schleifer Milo 4.164 45 0 ###### 10.329 41 0 ###### 7.2465 43.000 0 ###### 24 24 48 25

Peterson Phil 12.357 47 0 ###### 8.785 39 0 ###### 10.5710 43.000 0 ###### 30 25 55 29

Anderson Lonnie 5.078 49 1 ###### 5.580 36 0 ###### 5.3290 42.500 1 ###### 6 26 32 19

Torgerson David 5.287 49 2 ###### 6.702 36 0 ###### 5.9945 42.500 2 ###### 12 27 39 22

Faller Keith 5.981 47 1 ###### 9.839 38 0 ###### 7.9100 42.500 1 ###### 26 28 54 27

Jovanovic Ziggy 8.366 48 0 ###### 9.757 37 0 ###### 9.0615 42.500 0 ###### 27 29 56 30
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August 10, 2019

Match 11

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS  2 Target Aggregatge

Light Gun

Huffman Ray 11.305 45 0 ###### 8.890 39 0 ###### 10.0975 42.000 0 ###### 28 30 58 31

Wheeler Alex 8.356 46 0 ###### 5.139 35 0 ###### 6.7475 40.500 0 ###### 21 31 52 26

Copelin Billy O 11.973 33 0 ###### 10.387 48 0 ###### 11.1800 40.500 0 ###### 33 32 65 33

Croy Bert 11.234 47 0 ###### 11.642 34 0 ###### 11.4380 40.500 0 ###### 34 33 67 34

Candau Mark 9.227 45 0 ###### 12.316 32 0 ###### 10.7715 38.500 0 ###### 31 34 65 32

White Jerry (R ) ###### 0 0 ###### 4.466 43 0 ###### ####### 21.500 0 ###### 35 35 70 35

Nagengast Mike ###### 0 0 ###### 8.207 41 0 ###### ####### 20.500 0 ###### 36 36 72 36
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Deep Creek, Montana
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August 11, 2019
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Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana
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Locke Jeff 3.531 47 0 ##### 5.553 49 3 ##### 4.5420 48.000 3 ##### 3 6 9 1

Torgerson David 6.081 48 0 ##### 4.031 49 1 ##### 5.0560 48.500 1 ##### 7 2 9 2

McAplin Ken 5.303 47 1 ##### 3.663 48 2 ##### 4.4830 47.500 3 ##### 2 11 13 3

Williams Jim 4.823 45 0 ##### 2.867 49 1 ##### 3.8450 47.000 1 ##### 1 14 15 4

Peterson Jason 5.179 49 1 ##### 5.107 47 0 ##### 5.1430 48.000 1 ##### 8 7 15 5

Candau Mark 4.042 48 0 ##### 5.619 47 0 ##### 4.8305 47.500 0 ##### 5 12 17 6

Faller Keith 7.265 47 1 ##### 4.482 50 1 ##### 5.8735 48.500 2 ##### 14 3 17 7

Bradley James 4.033 49 1 0.426 7.090 47 0 ##### 5.5615 48.000 1 0.426 11 8 19 8

Jette Rich 6.766 49 3 ##### 5.243 48 0 ##### 6.0045 48.500 3 ##### 16 4 20 9

Lukkar Brian 6.034 49 1 ##### 6.734 49 2 ##### 6.3840 49.000 3 ##### 19 1 20 10

Van Oosterhout Darin6.212 49 2 0.426 3.740 45 0 ##### 4.9760 47.000 2 0.426 6 15 21 11

Schatz Richard 6.642 47 0 ##### 2.521 45 0 ##### 4.5815 46.000 0 ##### 4 19 23 12

Williams Shawn 6.542 44 0 ##### 4.914 49 1 0.636 5.7280 46.500 1 0.636 12 17 29 13

Rea Ted 5.429 43 0 ##### 5.479 49 1 ##### 5.4540 46.000 1 ##### 10 20 30 14

MacDonnald George 9.726 47 1 ##### 4.661 50 0 ##### 7.1935 48.500 1 ##### 25 5 30 15

Bosse Chris 6.289 45 0 ##### 5.292 46 0 ##### 5.7905 45.500 0 ##### 13 25 38 16

Peterson Dennis 2.499 41 0 ##### 7.835 47 0 ##### 5.1670 44.000 0 ##### 9 30 39 17

Hoppe Roger 7.443 48 0 ##### 8.057 48 1 ##### 7.7500 48.000 1 ##### 30 9 39 18

Wheeler Alex 4.144 49 1 ##### 10.230 45 0 ##### 7.1870 47.000 1 ##### 24 16 40 19

Hoppe Robert 6.015 44 0 ##### 6.806 48 0 ##### 6.4105 46.000 0 ##### 20 21 41 20

Nagengast Mike 8.901 47 0 ##### 6.464 48 1 ##### 7.6825 47.500 1 ##### 29 13 42 21

Huffman Dave (R ) 8.965 48 4 ##### 8.691 48 0 ##### 8.8280 48.000 4 ##### 33 10 43 22

Mousel Tom 6.266 48 2 0.432 6.156 42 0 ##### 6.2110 45.000 2 0.432 17 27 44 23

Peterson Phil 8.679 49 2 ##### 5.757 44 0 ##### 7.2180 46.500 2 ##### 26 18 44 24

Anderson Lonnie 4.531 44 0 ##### 7.218 44 0 ##### 5.8745 44.000 0 ##### 15 31 46 25

Green Shawn 4.195 47 0 ##### 8.268 40 0 ##### 6.2315 43.500 0 ##### 18 32 50 26

Lilja Carson 5.894 48 0 ##### 7.891 42 0 ##### 6.8925 45.000 0 ##### 22 28 50 27

Copelin Billy O 8.347 44 0 ##### 7.281 48 1 ##### 7.8140 46.000 1 ##### 31 22 53 28
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August 11, 2019

Match 12

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS  2 Target Aggregatge

Light Gun

Jovanovic Ziggy 5.918 43 0 ##### 6.942 43 0 ##### 6.4300 43.000 0 ##### 21 34 55 29

Covey Justin 7.915 49 0 ##### 9.414 43 1 ##### 8.6645 46.000 1 ##### 32 23 55 30

Huffman Ray 8.051 43 0 ##### 6.192 44 0 ##### 7.1215 43.500 0 ##### 23 33 56 31

Thom Daryle 5.726 49 2 ##### 13.465 42 0 ##### 9.5955 45.500 2 ##### 34 26 60 32

Croy Bert 12.805 45 1 ##### 6.567 47 2 ##### 9.6860 46.000 3 ##### 36 24 60 33

White Jerry (R ) 6.592 39 0 ##### 8.131 47 2 ##### 7.3615 43.000 2 ##### 27 35 62 34

Schleifer Milo 6.881 44 0 ##### 8.111 39 0 ##### 7.4960 41.500 0 ##### 28 36 64 35

Hovee Ryan (R ) 7.734 44 0 ##### 11.470 46 1 0.569 9.6020 45.000 1 0.569 35 29 64 36

Date
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Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS Aggregate Scoring

Heavy Gun



August 10, 2019

Match 11

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana
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Bosse Chris 4.371 49 3 0.870 5.525 48 0 ###### 4.9480 48.500 3 0.870 3 2 5 1

Williams Jim 5.072 50 1 0.624 3.873 45 0 ###### 4.4725 47.500 1 0.624 2 6 8 2

Lukkar Brian 4.641 49 1 ###### 6.004 47 1 ###### 5.3225 48.000 2 ###### 5 4 9 3

Rea Ted 5.423 50 0 ###### 6.395 49 2 ###### 5.9090 49.500 2 ###### 11 1 12 4

Locke Jeff 3.131 50 2 0.918 5.351 41 0 ###### 4.2410 45.500 2 0.918 1 16 17 5

Peterson Dennis 5.421 49 2 ###### 6.841 48 2 ###### 6.1310 48.500 4 ###### 14 3 17 6

Hoppe Roger 4.348 50 2 ###### 6.389 43 0 ###### 5.3685 46.500 2 ###### 7 11 18 7

Jette Rich 6.960 48 0 ###### 4.465 45 0 ###### 5.7125 46.500 0 ###### 8 12 20 8

Mousel Tom 5.122 44 0 ###### 4.853 47 0 ###### 4.9875 45.500 0 ###### 4 17 21 9

MacDonnald George 7.073 49 2 0.621 5.150 44 0 ###### 6.1115 46.500 2 0.621 13 13 26 10

Covey Justin 4.840 50 1 1.185 8.068 44 1 ###### 6.4540 47.000 2 1.185 17 9 26 11

Hoppe Robert 4.167 48 0 ###### 9.458 48 1 ###### 6.8125 48.000 1 ###### 22 5 27 12

Schatz Richard 6.009 49 1 ###### 5.584 40 0 ###### 5.7965 44.500 1 ###### 9 20 29 13

Lilja Carson 4.630 49 1 0.648 7.753 44 0 ###### 6.1915 46.500 1 0.648 15 14 29 14

Peterson Jason 4.603 50 2 ###### 8.406 44 0 ###### 6.5045 47.000 2 ###### 19 10 29 15

Bradley James 4.315 49 0 ###### 9.926 46 0 ###### 7.1205 47.500 0 ###### 23 7 30 16

Green Shawn 3.338 50 2 ###### 8.380 39 0 ###### 5.8590 44.500 2 ###### 10 21 31 17

Huffman Dave (R ) 7.989 47 1 ###### 4.804 45 0 ###### 6.3965 46.000 1 ###### 16 15 31 18

Anderson Lonnie 5.078 49 1 ###### 5.580 36 0 ###### 5.3290 42.500 1 ###### 6 26 32 19

Van Oosterhout Darin6.145 46 0 ###### 6.777 45 0 ###### 6.4610 45.500 0 ###### 18 18 36 20

Hovee Ryan (R ) 11.728 47 1 ###### 8.611 48 1 0.221 10.1695 47.500 2 0.221 29 8 37 21

Torgerson David 5.287 49 2 ###### 6.702 36 0 ###### 5.9945 42.500 2 ###### 12 27 39 22

McAplin Ken 7.372 49 2 0.622 5.926 38 0 ###### 6.6490 43.500 2 0.622 20 23 43 23

Williams Shawn 9.594 47 0 ###### 5.871 43 0 ###### 7.7325 45.000 0 ###### 25 19 44 24

Schleifer Milo 4.164 45 0 ###### 10.329 41 0 ###### 7.2465 43.000 0 ###### 24 24 48 25

Wheeler Alex 8.356 46 0 ###### 5.139 35 0 ###### 6.7475 40.500 0 ###### 21 31 52 26

Faller Keith 5.981 47 1 ###### 9.839 38 0 ###### 7.9100 42.500 1 ###### 26 28 54 27

Thom Daryle 10.201 44 0 ###### 11.852 45 1 ###### 11.0265 44.500 1 ###### 32 22 54 28

Peterson Phil 12.357 47 0 ###### 8.785 39 0 ###### 10.5710 43.000 0 ###### 30 25 55 29

Date

Match

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS Aggregate Scoring

Heavy Gun



August 10, 2019

Match 11

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS  2 Target Aggregatge

Light Gun

Jovanovic Ziggy 8.366 48 0 ###### 9.757 37 0 ###### 9.0615 42.500 0 ###### 27 29 56 30

Huffman Ray 11.305 45 0 ###### 8.890 39 0 ###### 10.0975 42.000 0 ###### 28 30 58 31

Candau Mark 9.227 45 0 ###### 12.316 32 0 ###### 10.7715 38.500 0 ###### 31 34 65 32

Copelin Billy O 11.973 33 0 ###### 10.387 48 0 ###### 11.1800 40.500 0 ###### 33 32 65 33

Croy Bert 11.234 47 0 ###### 11.642 34 0 ###### 11.4380 40.500 0 ###### 34 33 67 34

White Jerry (R ) ###### 0 0 ###### 4.466 43 0 ###### ####### 21.500 0 ###### 35 35 70 35

Nagengast Mike ###### 0 0 ###### 8.207 41 0 ###### ####### 20.500 0 ###### 36 36 72 36

Date

Match

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS Aggregate Scoring

Heavy Gun



August 11, 2019

Match 12

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS  2 Target Aggregatge

Light Gun
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Williams Jim 4.823 45 0 ##### 2.867 49 1 ##### 3.8450 47.000 1 ##### 1 14 15 4

McAplin Ken 5.303 47 1 ##### 3.663 48 2 ##### 4.4830 47.500 3 ##### 2 11 13 3

Locke Jeff 3.531 47 0 ##### 5.553 49 3 ##### 4.5420 48.000 3 ##### 3 6 9 1

Schatz Richard 6.642 47 0 ##### 2.521 45 0 ##### 4.5815 46.000 0 ##### 4 19 23 12

Candau Mark 4.042 48 0 ##### 5.619 47 0 ##### 4.8305 47.500 0 ##### 5 12 17 6

Van Oosterhout Darin6.212 49 2 0.426 3.740 45 0 ##### 4.9760 47.000 2 0.426 6 15 21 11

Torgerson David 6.081 48 0 ##### 4.031 49 1 ##### 5.0560 48.500 1 ##### 7 2 9 2

Peterson Jason 5.179 49 1 ##### 5.107 47 0 ##### 5.1430 48.000 1 ##### 8 7 15 5

Peterson Dennis 2.499 41 0 ##### 7.835 47 0 ##### 5.1670 44.000 0 ##### 9 30 39 17

Rea Ted 5.429 43 0 ##### 5.479 49 1 ##### 5.4540 46.000 1 ##### 10 20 30 14

Bradley James 4.033 49 1 0.426 7.090 47 0 ##### 5.5615 48.000 1 0.426 11 8 19 8

Williams Shawn 6.542 44 0 ##### 4.914 49 1 0.636 5.7280 46.500 1 0.636 12 17 29 13

Bosse Chris 6.289 45 0 ##### 5.292 46 0 ##### 5.7905 45.500 0 ##### 13 25 38 16

Faller Keith 7.265 47 1 ##### 4.482 50 1 ##### 5.8735 48.500 2 ##### 14 3 17 7

Anderson Lonnie 4.531 44 0 ##### 7.218 44 0 ##### 5.8745 44.000 0 ##### 15 31 46 25

Jette Rich 6.766 49 3 ##### 5.243 48 0 ##### 6.0045 48.500 3 ##### 16 4 20 9

Mousel Tom 6.266 48 2 0.432 6.156 42 0 ##### 6.2110 45.000 2 0.432 17 27 44 23

Green Shawn 4.195 47 0 ##### 8.268 40 0 ##### 6.2315 43.500 0 ##### 18 32 50 26

Lukkar Brian 6.034 49 1 ##### 6.734 49 2 ##### 6.3840 49.000 3 ##### 19 1 20 10

Hoppe Robert 6.015 44 0 ##### 6.806 48 0 ##### 6.4105 46.000 0 ##### 20 21 41 20

Jovanovic Ziggy 5.918 43 0 ##### 6.942 43 0 ##### 6.4300 43.000 0 ##### 21 34 55 29

Lilja Carson 5.894 48 0 ##### 7.891 42 0 ##### 6.8925 45.000 0 ##### 22 28 50 27

Huffman Ray 8.051 43 0 ##### 6.192 44 0 ##### 7.1215 43.500 0 ##### 23 33 56 31

Wheeler Alex 4.144 49 1 ##### 10.230 45 0 ##### 7.1870 47.000 1 ##### 24 16 40 19

MacDonnald George 9.726 47 1 ##### 4.661 50 0 ##### 7.1935 48.500 1 ##### 25 5 30 15

Peterson Phil 8.679 49 2 ##### 5.757 44 0 ##### 7.2180 46.500 2 ##### 26 18 44 24

White Jerry (R ) 6.592 39 0 ##### 8.131 47 2 ##### 7.3615 43.000 2 ##### 27 35 62 34

Schleifer Milo 6.881 44 0 ##### 8.111 39 0 ##### 7.4960 41.500 0 ##### 28 36 64 35

Date

Match

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS Aggregate Scoring

Heavy Gun



August 11, 2019

Match 12

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS  2 Target Aggregatge

Light Gun

Nagengast Mike 8.901 47 0 ##### 6.464 48 1 ##### 7.6825 47.500 1 ##### 29 13 42 21

Hoppe Roger 7.443 48 0 ##### 8.057 48 1 ##### 7.7500 48.000 1 ##### 30 9 39 18

Copelin Billy O 8.347 44 0 ##### 7.281 48 1 ##### 7.8140 46.000 1 ##### 31 22 53 28

Covey Justin 7.915 49 0 ##### 9.414 43 1 ##### 8.6645 46.000 1 ##### 32 23 55 30

Huffman Dave (R ) 8.965 48 4 ##### 8.691 48 0 ##### 8.8280 48.000 4 ##### 33 10 43 22

Thom Daryle 5.726 49 2 ##### 13.465 42 0 ##### 9.5955 45.500 2 ##### 34 26 60 32

Hovee Ryan (R ) 7.734 44 0 ##### 11.470 46 1 0.569 9.6020 45.000 1 0.569 35 29 64 36

Croy Bert 12.805 45 1 ##### 6.567 47 2 ##### 9.6860 46.000 3 ##### 36 24 60 33

Date

Match

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS Aggregate Scoring

Heavy Gun



August 10, 2019

Match 11

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS  2 Target Aggregatge

Light Gun

name

 T 1     
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 T 1     
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 T 1     
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 T 1       
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 T 2 
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 T 2 

X's

 T 2       

CX
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Rank 
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RANK 

Locke Jeff 3.131 50 2 0.918 5.351 41 0 ###### 4.2410 45.500 2 0.918 1 16 17 5

Williams Jim 5.072 50 1 0.624 3.873 45 0 ###### 4.4725 47.500 1 0.624 2 6 8 2

Bosse Chris 4.371 49 3 0.870 5.525 48 0 ###### 4.9480 48.500 3 0.870 3 2 5 1

Mousel Tom 5.122 44 0 ###### 4.853 47 0 ###### 4.9875 45.500 0 ###### 4 17 21 9

Lukkar Brian 4.641 49 1 ###### 6.004 47 1 ###### 5.3225 48.000 2 ###### 5 4 9 3

Anderson Lonnie 5.078 49 1 ###### 5.580 36 0 ###### 5.3290 42.500 1 ###### 6 26 32 19

Hoppe Roger 4.348 50 2 ###### 6.389 43 0 ###### 5.3685 46.500 2 ###### 7 11 18 7

Jette Rich 6.960 48 0 ###### 4.465 45 0 ###### 5.7125 46.500 0 ###### 8 12 20 8

Schatz Richard 6.009 49 1 ###### 5.584 40 0 ###### 5.7965 44.500 1 ###### 9 20 29 13

Green Shawn 3.338 50 2 ###### 8.380 39 0 ###### 5.8590 44.500 2 ###### 10 21 31 17

Rea Ted 5.423 50 0 ###### 6.395 49 2 ###### 5.9090 49.500 2 ###### 11 1 12 4

Torgerson David 5.287 49 2 ###### 6.702 36 0 ###### 5.9945 42.500 2 ###### 12 27 39 22

MacDonnald George 7.073 49 2 0.621 5.150 44 0 ###### 6.1115 46.500 2 0.621 13 13 26 10

Peterson Dennis 5.421 49 2 ###### 6.841 48 2 ###### 6.1310 48.500 4 ###### 14 3 17 6

Lilja Carson 4.630 49 1 0.648 7.753 44 0 ###### 6.1915 46.500 1 0.648 15 14 29 14

Huffman Dave (R ) 7.989 47 1 ###### 4.804 45 0 ###### 6.3965 46.000 1 ###### 16 15 31 18

Covey Justin 4.840 50 1 1.185 8.068 44 1 ###### 6.4540 47.000 2 1.185 17 9 26 11

Van Oosterhout Darin6.145 46 0 ###### 6.777 45 0 ###### 6.4610 45.500 0 ###### 18 18 36 20

Peterson Jason 4.603 50 2 ###### 8.406 44 0 ###### 6.5045 47.000 2 ###### 19 10 29 15

McAplin Ken 7.372 49 2 0.622 5.926 38 0 ###### 6.6490 43.500 2 0.622 20 23 43 23

Wheeler Alex 8.356 46 0 ###### 5.139 35 0 ###### 6.7475 40.500 0 ###### 21 31 52 26

Hoppe Robert 4.167 48 0 ###### 9.458 48 1 ###### 6.8125 48.000 1 ###### 22 5 27 12

Bradley James 4.315 49 0 ###### 9.926 46 0 ###### 7.1205 47.500 0 ###### 23 7 30 16

Schleifer Milo 4.164 45 0 ###### 10.329 41 0 ###### 7.2465 43.000 0 ###### 24 24 48 25

Williams Shawn 9.594 47 0 ###### 5.871 43 0 ###### 7.7325 45.000 0 ###### 25 19 44 24

Faller Keith 5.981 47 1 ###### 9.839 38 0 ###### 7.9100 42.500 1 ###### 26 28 54 27

Jovanovic Ziggy 8.366 48 0 ###### 9.757 37 0 ###### 9.0615 42.500 0 ###### 27 29 56 30

Huffman Ray 11.305 45 0 ###### 8.890 39 0 ###### 10.0975 42.000 0 ###### 28 30 58 31

Hovee Ryan (R ) 11.728 47 1 ###### 8.611 48 1 0.221 10.1695 47.500 2 0.221 29 8 37 21

Date

Match

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS Aggregate Scoring

Heavy Gun



August 10, 2019

Match 11

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS  2 Target Aggregatge

Light Gun

Peterson Phil 12.357 47 0 ###### 8.785 39 0 ###### 10.5710 43.000 0 ###### 30 25 55 29

Candau Mark 9.227 45 0 ###### 12.316 32 0 ###### 10.7715 38.500 0 ###### 31 34 65 32

Thom Daryle 10.201 44 0 ###### 11.852 45 1 ###### 11.0265 44.500 1 ###### 32 22 54 28

Copelin Billy O 11.973 33 0 ###### 10.387 48 0 ###### 11.1800 40.500 0 ###### 33 32 65 33

Croy Bert 11.234 47 0 ###### 11.642 34 0 ###### 11.4380 40.500 0 ###### 34 33 67 34

White Jerry (R ) ###### 0 0 ###### 4.466 43 0 ###### ####### 21.500 0 ###### 35 35 70 35

Nagengast Mike ###### 0 0 ###### 8.207 41 0 ###### ####### 20.500 0 ###### 36 36 72 36

Date

Match

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS Aggregate Scoring

Heavy Gun



August 11, 2019

Match 12

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS  2 Target Aggregatge

Heavy Gun

name

 T 1     

Group

 T 1     

Score

 T 1     

X's

 T 1       

CX

 T 2 

Group

 T 2 

Score

 T 2 

X's

 T 2       

CX

Group 

Agg 

Score 

Agg 
 X's  CX 

Group 

Rank 

Score 

Rank 

Rank 

Points 

Overall 

RANK 

Torgerson David 7.475 97 2 ##### 8.247 98 3 ##### 7.8610 97.500 5 ##### 17 1 18 6

Van Oosterhout Darin5.325 98 1 ##### 14.733 95 3 0.135 10.0290 96.500 4 0.135 26 2 28 15

Huffman Dave (R ) 10.202 94 0 ##### 5.618 97 1 ##### 7.9100 95.500 1 ##### 18 3 21 9

Bradley James 6.876 97 2 ##### 6.302 92 0 ##### 6.5890 94.500 2 ##### 6 4 10 1

Lilja Carson 6.162 100 3 0.615 7.917 89 0 ##### 7.0395 94.500 3 0.615 11 5 16 5

Lukkar Brian 7.633 96 1 ##### 7.611 93 0 ##### 7.6220 94.500 1 ##### 14 6 20 8

Bosse Chris 5.554 96 1 ##### 7.647 92 1 ##### 6.6005 94.000 2 ##### 7 7 14 4

Schleifer Milo 7.605 93 0 ##### 7.824 95 1 ##### 7.7145 94.000 1 ##### 15 8 23 10

Hoppe Robert 6.490 94 1 1.189 13.503 94 2 ##### 9.9965 94.000 3 1.189 25 9 34 18

Faller Keith 5.280 95 0 ##### 7.281 92 1 ##### 6.2805 93.500 1 ##### 4 10 14 3

Anderson Lonnie 5.352 88 0 ##### 4.528 98 2 ##### 4.9400 93.000 2 ##### 1 11 12 2

Schatz Richard 7.246 97 1 0.674 6.867 89 1 ##### 7.0565 93.000 2 0.674 12 12 24 11

Green Shawn 8.401 94 1 ##### 10.562 91 0 ##### 9.4815 92.500 1 ##### 22 13 35 20

Locke Jeff 7.061 95 1 ##### 5.932 89 0 ##### 6.4965 92.000 1 ##### 5 14 19 7

Copelin Billy O 7.443 94 2 ##### 6.477 90 0 ##### 6.9600 92.000 2 ##### 10 15 25 12

Williams Jim 7.214 91 1 ##### 10.043 93 0 ##### 8.6285 92.000 1 ##### 20 16 36 21

Croy Bert 10.408 92 1 0.329 11.731 92 0 ##### 11.0695 92.000 1 0.329 28 17 45 25

McAplin Ken 6.565 94 3 0.665 7.919 88 0 ##### 7.2420 91.000 3 0.665 13 18 31 17

Jovanovic Ziggy 10.479 90 0 ##### 8.668 92 0 ##### 9.5735 91.000 0 ##### 23 19 42 23

Jette Rich 5.964 89 0 ##### 7.616 92 3 0.374 6.7900 90.500 3 0.374 8 20 28 14

Huffman Ray 8.706 85 0 ##### 11.273 94 3 0.516 9.9895 89.500 3 0.516 24 21 45 24

Mousel Tom 8.126 95 1 ##### 7.580 83 0 ##### 7.8530 89.000 1 ##### 16 22 38 22

Peterson Phil 11.945 89 0 ##### 9.944 89 0 ##### 10.9445 89.000 0 ##### 27 23 50 28

Hoppe Roger 10.658 86 0 ##### 14.310 92 0 ##### 12.4840 89.000 0 ##### 30 24 54 29

Peterson Dennis 6.032 95 0 ##### 5.614 81 0 ##### 5.8230 88.000 0 ##### 3 25 28 13

Peterson Jason 6.393 93 2 ##### 7.215 80 0 ##### 6.8040 86.500 2 ##### 9 26 35 19

Rea Ted 10.608 82 0 ##### 7.987 90 1 ##### 9.2975 86.000 1 ##### 21 27 48 26

Williams Shawn 5.884 91 1 ##### 5.748 75 0 ##### 5.8160 83.000 1 ##### 2 28 30 16

Date

Match

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS Aggregate Scoring

Heavy Gun



August 11, 2019

Match 12

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS  2 Target Aggregatge

Heavy Gun

Thom Daryle 8.881 92 2 ##### 14.322 74 0 ##### 11.6015 83.000 2 ##### 29 29 58 30

Candau Mark 8.581 83 0 ##### 8.505 81 0 ##### 8.5430 82.000 0 ##### 19 30 49 27

Davis Jay (R ) 16.068 80 0 ##### 15.834 71 0 ##### 15.9510 75.500 0 ##### 31 31 62 31

MacDonnald George ##### 0 0 ##### 8.630 91 2 ##### ###### 45.500 2 ##### 32 32 64 32

Nagengast Mike 11.517 79 0 ##### ##### 0 0 ##### ###### 39.500 0 ##### 33 33 66 33

Date

Match

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS Aggregate Scoring

Heavy Gun



August 10, 2019

Match 11

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS  2 Target Aggregatge

Heavy Gun

name

 T 1     

Group

 T 1     

Score

 T 1     

X's

 T 1       

CX

 T 2 

Group

 T 2 

Score

 T 2 

X's

 T 2       

CX

Group 

Agg 

Score 

Agg 
 X's  CX 

Group 

Rank 

Score 

Rank 

Rank 

Points 

Overall 

RANK 

Lukkar Brian 5.519 97 2 0.661 6.956 99 4 0.560 6.2375 98.000 6 0.560 2 1 3 1

Schatz Richard 6.114 95 2 ###### 5.310 97 2 0.186 5.7120 96.000 4 0.186 1 4 5 2

Peterson Jason 6.392 98 2 ###### 7.319 96 1 ###### 6.8555 97.000 3 ###### 6 2 8 3

Mousel Tom 6.476 97 2 ###### 6.684 93 0 ###### 6.5800 95.000 2 ###### 3 6 9 4

Williams Shawn 7.134 93 1 ###### 6.410 99 3 ###### 6.7720 96.000 4 ###### 5 5 10 5

Lilja Carson 5.169 95 1 ###### 8.900 95 0 ###### 7.0345 95.000 1 ###### 8 7 15 6

Bradley James 7.667 95 0 ###### 5.528 92 0 ###### 6.5975 93.500 0 ###### 4 13 17 7

Anderson Lonnie 6.442 97 2 ###### 9.776 93 2 ###### 8.1090 95.000 4 ###### 13 8 21 8

McAplin Ken 7.831 97 1 0.523 8.778 93 0 ###### 8.3045 95.000 1 0.523 15 9 24 9

Peterson Dennis 8.655 97 3 0.547 9.598 96 2 ###### 9.1265 96.500 5 0.547 21 3 24 10

Jette Rich 5.839 95 3 ###### 7.882 87 0 ###### 6.8605 91.000 3 ###### 7 19 26 11

Williams Jim 6.500 97 2 ###### 11.063 93 0 ###### 8.7815 95.000 2 ###### 17 10 27 12

Green Shawn 6.140 94 1 0.349 8.201 87 0 ###### 7.1705 90.500 1 0.349 9 20 29 13

Bosse Chris 6.778 95 0 ###### 9.733 90 2 ###### 8.2555 92.500 2 ###### 14 16 30 14

Van Oosterhout Darin6.990 90 0 ###### 9.979 96 3 ###### 8.4845 93.000 3 ###### 16 14 30 15

Hoppe Roger 8.218 94 2 0.257 9.733 94 3 ###### 8.9755 94.000 5 0.257 18 12 30 16

Locke Jeff 6.654 90 0 ###### 7.856 88 0 ###### 7.2550 89.000 0 ###### 10 23 33 17

MacDonnald George 5.353 93 1 ###### 10.652 86 1 ###### 8.0025 89.500 2 ###### 12 22 34 18

Jovanovic Ziggy 11.515 95 3 ###### 8.253 94 1 ###### 9.8840 94.500 4 ###### 23 11 34 19

Faller Keith 7.629 93 1 ###### 7.931 85 0 ###### 7.7800 89.000 1 ###### 11 24 35 20

Copelin Billy O 8.903 97 2 0.695 10.235 88 0 ###### 9.5690 92.500 2 0.695 22 17 39 21

Peterson Phil 8.835 97 0 ###### 11.106 89 0 ###### 9.9705 93.000 0 ###### 24 15 39 22

Croy Bert 7.670 93 2 ###### 10.292 88 1 0.125 8.9810 90.500 3 0.125 19 21 40 23

Davis Jay (R ) 11.738 93 0 ###### 12.402 91 0 ###### 12.0700 92.000 0 ###### 26 18 44 24

Candau Mark 8.572 82 0 ###### 9.408 90 0 ###### 8.9900 86.000 0 ###### 20 29 49 25

Huffman Dave (R ) 11.670 87 0 ###### 8.945 91 1 ###### 10.3075 89.000 1 ###### 25 25 50 26

Huffman Ray 8.763 91 1 ###### 15.603 86 1 0.120 12.1830 88.500 2 0.120 27 26 53 27

Rea Ted 13.257 81 0 ###### 11.223 91 2 ###### 12.2400 86.000 2 ###### 28 30 58 28

Thom Daryle 12.938 86 1 ###### 13.696 87 0 ###### 13.3170 86.500 1 ###### 30 28 58 29

Date

Match

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS Aggregate Scoring

Heavy Gun



August 10, 2019

Match 11

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS  2 Target Aggregatge

Heavy Gun

Hoppe Robert 14.211 90 1 ###### 16.604 86 0 ###### 15.4075 88.000 1 ###### 31 27 58 30

Schleifer Milo 11.709 88 2 ###### 13.676 83 0 ###### 12.6925 85.500 2 ###### 29 31 60 31

Torgerson David ###### 0 0 ###### ###### 0 0 ###### ####### 0.000 0 ###### 32 32 64 32

Nagengast Mike ###### 0 0 ###### ###### 0 0 ###### ####### 0.000 0 ###### 32 32 64 32

Date

Match

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS Aggregate Scoring

Heavy Gun



August 11, 2019

Match 12

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS  2 Target Aggregatge

Heavy Gun

name

 T 1     

Group

 T 1     

Score

 T 1     

X's

 T 1       

CX

 T 2 

Group

 T 2 

Score

 T 2 

X's

 T 2       

CX

Group 

Agg 

Score 

Agg 
 X's  CX 

Group 

Rank 

Score 

Rank 

Rank 

Points 

Overall 

RANK 

Bradley James 6.876 97 2 ##### 6.302 92 0 ##### 6.5890 94.500 2 ##### 6 4 10 1

Anderson Lonnie 5.352 88 0 ##### 4.528 98 2 ##### 4.9400 93.000 2 ##### 1 11 12 2

Faller Keith 5.280 95 0 ##### 7.281 92 1 ##### 6.2805 93.500 1 ##### 4 10 14 3

Bosse Chris 5.554 96 1 ##### 7.647 92 1 ##### 6.6005 94.000 2 ##### 7 7 14 4

Lilja Carson 6.162 100 3 0.615 7.917 89 0 ##### 7.0395 94.500 3 0.615 11 5 16 5

Torgerson David 7.475 97 2 ##### 8.247 98 3 ##### 7.8610 97.500 5 ##### 17 1 18 6

Locke Jeff 7.061 95 1 ##### 5.932 89 0 ##### 6.4965 92.000 1 ##### 5 14 19 7

Lukkar Brian 7.633 96 1 ##### 7.611 93 0 ##### 7.6220 94.500 1 ##### 14 6 20 8

Huffman Dave (R ) 10.202 94 0 ##### 5.618 97 1 ##### 7.9100 95.500 1 ##### 18 3 21 9

Schleifer Milo 7.605 93 0 ##### 7.824 95 1 ##### 7.7145 94.000 1 ##### 15 8 23 10

Schatz Richard 7.246 97 1 0.674 6.867 89 1 ##### 7.0565 93.000 2 0.674 12 12 24 11

Copelin Billy O 7.443 94 2 ##### 6.477 90 0 ##### 6.9600 92.000 2 ##### 10 15 25 12

Peterson Dennis 6.032 95 0 ##### 5.614 81 0 ##### 5.8230 88.000 0 ##### 3 25 28 13

Jette Rich 5.964 89 0 ##### 7.616 92 3 0.374 6.7900 90.500 3 0.374 8 20 28 14

Van Oosterhout Darin5.325 98 1 ##### 14.733 95 3 0.135 10.0290 96.500 4 0.135 26 2 28 15

Williams Shawn 5.884 91 1 ##### 5.748 75 0 ##### 5.8160 83.000 1 ##### 2 28 30 16

McAplin Ken 6.565 94 3 0.665 7.919 88 0 ##### 7.2420 91.000 3 0.665 13 18 31 17

Hoppe Robert 6.490 94 1 1.189 13.503 94 2 ##### 9.9965 94.000 3 1.189 25 9 34 18

Peterson Jason 6.393 93 2 ##### 7.215 80 0 ##### 6.8040 86.500 2 ##### 9 26 35 19

Green Shawn 8.401 94 1 ##### 10.562 91 0 ##### 9.4815 92.500 1 ##### 22 13 35 20

Williams Jim 7.214 91 1 ##### 10.043 93 0 ##### 8.6285 92.000 1 ##### 20 16 36 21

Mousel Tom 8.126 95 1 ##### 7.580 83 0 ##### 7.8530 89.000 1 ##### 16 22 38 22

Jovanovic Ziggy 10.479 90 0 ##### 8.668 92 0 ##### 9.5735 91.000 0 ##### 23 19 42 23

Huffman Ray 8.706 85 0 ##### 11.273 94 3 0.516 9.9895 89.500 3 0.516 24 21 45 24

Croy Bert 10.408 92 1 0.329 11.731 92 0 ##### 11.0695 92.000 1 0.329 28 17 45 25

Rea Ted 10.608 82 0 ##### 7.987 90 1 ##### 9.2975 86.000 1 ##### 21 27 48 26

Candau Mark 8.581 83 0 ##### 8.505 81 0 ##### 8.5430 82.000 0 ##### 19 30 49 27

Peterson Phil 11.945 89 0 ##### 9.944 89 0 ##### 10.9445 89.000 0 ##### 27 23 50 28

Date

Match

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS Aggregate Scoring

Heavy Gun



August 11, 2019

Match 12

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS  2 Target Aggregatge

Heavy Gun

Hoppe Roger 10.658 86 0 ##### 14.310 92 0 ##### 12.4840 89.000 0 ##### 30 24 54 29

Thom Daryle 8.881 92 2 ##### 14.322 74 0 ##### 11.6015 83.000 2 ##### 29 29 58 30

Davis Jay (R ) 16.068 80 0 ##### 15.834 71 0 ##### 15.9510 75.500 0 ##### 31 31 62 31

MacDonnald George ##### 0 0 ##### 8.630 91 2 ##### ###### 45.500 2 ##### 32 32 64 32

Nagengast Mike 11.517 79 0 ##### ##### 0 0 ##### ###### 39.500 0 ##### 33 33 66 33

Date

Match

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS Aggregate Scoring

Heavy Gun



August 10, 2019

Match 11

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS  2 Target Aggregatge

Heavy Gun

name

 T 1     

Group

 T 1     

Score

 T 1     

X's

 T 1       

CX

 T 2 

Group

 T 2 

Score

 T 2 

X's

 T 2       

CX

Group 

Agg 

Score 

Agg 
 X's  CX 

Group 

Rank 

Score 

Rank 

Rank 

Points 

Overall 

RANK 

Lukkar Brian 5.519 97 2 0.661 6.956 99 4 0.560 6.2375 98.000 6 0.560 2 1 3 1

Schatz Richard 6.114 95 2 ###### 5.310 97 2 0.186 5.7120 96.000 4 0.186 1 4 5 2

Peterson Jason 6.392 98 2 ###### 7.319 96 1 ###### 6.8555 97.000 3 ###### 6 2 8 3

Mousel Tom 6.476 97 2 ###### 6.684 93 0 ###### 6.5800 95.000 2 ###### 3 6 9 4

Williams Shawn 7.134 93 1 ###### 6.410 99 3 ###### 6.7720 96.000 4 ###### 5 5 10 5

Lilja Carson 5.169 95 1 ###### 8.900 95 0 ###### 7.0345 95.000 1 ###### 8 7 15 6

Bradley James 7.667 95 0 ###### 5.528 92 0 ###### 6.5975 93.500 0 ###### 4 13 17 7

Anderson Lonnie 6.442 97 2 ###### 9.776 93 2 ###### 8.1090 95.000 4 ###### 13 8 21 8

McAplin Ken 7.831 97 1 0.523 8.778 93 0 ###### 8.3045 95.000 1 0.523 15 9 24 9

Peterson Dennis 8.655 97 3 0.547 9.598 96 2 ###### 9.1265 96.500 5 0.547 21 3 24 10

Jette Rich 5.839 95 3 ###### 7.882 87 0 ###### 6.8605 91.000 3 ###### 7 19 26 11

Williams Jim 6.500 97 2 ###### 11.063 93 0 ###### 8.7815 95.000 2 ###### 17 10 27 12

Green Shawn 6.140 94 1 0.349 8.201 87 0 ###### 7.1705 90.500 1 0.349 9 20 29 13

Bosse Chris 6.778 95 0 ###### 9.733 90 2 ###### 8.2555 92.500 2 ###### 14 16 30 14

Van Oosterhout Darin6.990 90 0 ###### 9.979 96 3 ###### 8.4845 93.000 3 ###### 16 14 30 15

Hoppe Roger 8.218 94 2 0.257 9.733 94 3 ###### 8.9755 94.000 5 0.257 18 12 30 16

Locke Jeff 6.654 90 0 ###### 7.856 88 0 ###### 7.2550 89.000 0 ###### 10 23 33 17

MacDonnald George 5.353 93 1 ###### 10.652 86 1 ###### 8.0025 89.500 2 ###### 12 22 34 18

Jovanovic Ziggy 11.515 95 3 ###### 8.253 94 1 ###### 9.8840 94.500 4 ###### 23 11 34 19

Faller Keith 7.629 93 1 ###### 7.931 85 0 ###### 7.7800 89.000 1 ###### 11 24 35 20

Copelin Billy O 8.903 97 2 0.695 10.235 88 0 ###### 9.5690 92.500 2 0.695 22 17 39 21

Peterson Phil 8.835 97 0 ###### 11.106 89 0 ###### 9.9705 93.000 0 ###### 24 15 39 22

Croy Bert 7.670 93 2 ###### 10.292 88 1 0.125 8.9810 90.500 3 0.125 19 21 40 23

Davis Jay (R ) 11.738 93 0 ###### 12.402 91 0 ###### 12.0700 92.000 0 ###### 26 18 44 24

Candau Mark 8.572 82 0 ###### 9.408 90 0 ###### 8.9900 86.000 0 ###### 20 29 49 25

Huffman Dave (R ) 11.670 87 0 ###### 8.945 91 1 ###### 10.3075 89.000 1 ###### 25 25 50 26

Huffman Ray 8.763 91 1 ###### 15.603 86 1 0.120 12.1830 88.500 2 0.120 27 26 53 27

Rea Ted 13.257 81 0 ###### 11.223 91 2 ###### 12.2400 86.000 2 ###### 28 30 58 28

Thom Daryle 12.938 86 1 ###### 13.696 87 0 ###### 13.3170 86.500 1 ###### 30 28 58 29

Date

Match

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS Aggregate Scoring

Heavy Gun



August 10, 2019

Match 11

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS  2 Target Aggregatge

Heavy Gun

Hoppe Robert 14.211 90 1 ###### 16.604 86 0 ###### 15.4075 88.000 1 ###### 31 27 58 30

Schleifer Milo 11.709 88 2 ###### 13.676 83 0 ###### 12.6925 85.500 2 ###### 29 31 60 31

Torgerson David ###### 0 0 ###### ###### 0 0 ###### ####### 0.000 0 ###### 32 32 64 32

Nagengast Mike ###### 0 0 ###### ###### 0 0 ###### ####### 0.000 0 ###### 32 32 64 32

Date

Match

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS Aggregate Scoring

Heavy Gun



August 11, 2019

Match 12

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS  2 Target Aggregatge

Heavy Gun

name

 T 1     

Group

 T 1     

Score

 T 1     

X's

 T 1       

CX

 T 2 

Group

 T 2 

Score

 T 2 

X's

 T 2       

CX

Group 

Agg 

Score 

Agg 
 X's  CX 

Group 

Rank 

Score 

Rank 

Rank 

Points 

Overall 

RANK 

Anderson Lonnie 5.352 88 0 ##### 4.528 98 2 ##### 4.9400 93.000 2 ##### 1 11 12 2

Williams Shawn 5.884 91 1 ##### 5.748 75 0 ##### 5.8160 83.000 1 ##### 2 28 30 16

Peterson Dennis 6.032 95 0 ##### 5.614 81 0 ##### 5.8230 88.000 0 ##### 3 25 28 13

Faller Keith 5.280 95 0 ##### 7.281 92 1 ##### 6.2805 93.500 1 ##### 4 10 14 3

Locke Jeff 7.061 95 1 ##### 5.932 89 0 ##### 6.4965 92.000 1 ##### 5 14 19 7

Bradley James 6.876 97 2 ##### 6.302 92 0 ##### 6.5890 94.500 2 ##### 6 4 10 1

Bosse Chris 5.554 96 1 ##### 7.647 92 1 ##### 6.6005 94.000 2 ##### 7 7 14 4

Jette Rich 5.964 89 0 ##### 7.616 92 3 0.374 6.7900 90.500 3 0.374 8 20 28 14

Peterson Jason 6.393 93 2 ##### 7.215 80 0 ##### 6.8040 86.500 2 ##### 9 26 35 19

Copelin Billy O 7.443 94 2 ##### 6.477 90 0 ##### 6.9600 92.000 2 ##### 10 15 25 12

Lilja Carson 6.162 100 3 0.615 7.917 89 0 ##### 7.0395 94.500 3 0.615 11 5 16 5

Schatz Richard 7.246 97 1 0.674 6.867 89 1 ##### 7.0565 93.000 2 0.674 12 12 24 11

McAplin Ken 6.565 94 3 0.665 7.919 88 0 ##### 7.2420 91.000 3 0.665 13 18 31 17

Lukkar Brian 7.633 96 1 ##### 7.611 93 0 ##### 7.6220 94.500 1 ##### 14 6 20 8

Schleifer Milo 7.605 93 0 ##### 7.824 95 1 ##### 7.7145 94.000 1 ##### 15 8 23 10

Mousel Tom 8.126 95 1 ##### 7.580 83 0 ##### 7.8530 89.000 1 ##### 16 22 38 22

Torgerson David 7.475 97 2 ##### 8.247 98 3 ##### 7.8610 97.500 5 ##### 17 1 18 6

Huffman Dave (R ) 10.202 94 0 ##### 5.618 97 1 ##### 7.9100 95.500 1 ##### 18 3 21 9

Candau Mark 8.581 83 0 ##### 8.505 81 0 ##### 8.5430 82.000 0 ##### 19 30 49 27

Williams Jim 7.214 91 1 ##### 10.043 93 0 ##### 8.6285 92.000 1 ##### 20 16 36 21

Rea Ted 10.608 82 0 ##### 7.987 90 1 ##### 9.2975 86.000 1 ##### 21 27 48 26

Green Shawn 8.401 94 1 ##### 10.562 91 0 ##### 9.4815 92.500 1 ##### 22 13 35 20

Jovanovic Ziggy 10.479 90 0 ##### 8.668 92 0 ##### 9.5735 91.000 0 ##### 23 19 42 23

Huffman Ray 8.706 85 0 ##### 11.273 94 3 0.516 9.9895 89.500 3 0.516 24 21 45 24

Hoppe Robert 6.490 94 1 1.189 13.503 94 2 ##### 9.9965 94.000 3 1.189 25 9 34 18

Van Oosterhout Darin5.325 98 1 ##### 14.733 95 3 0.135 10.0290 96.500 4 0.135 26 2 28 15

Peterson Phil 11.945 89 0 ##### 9.944 89 0 ##### 10.9445 89.000 0 ##### 27 23 50 28

Croy Bert 10.408 92 1 0.329 11.731 92 0 ##### 11.0695 92.000 1 0.329 28 17 45 25

Date

Match

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS Aggregate Scoring

Heavy Gun



August 11, 2019

Match 12

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS  2 Target Aggregatge

Heavy Gun

Thom Daryle 8.881 92 2 ##### 14.322 74 0 ##### 11.6015 83.000 2 ##### 29 29 58 30

Hoppe Roger 10.658 86 0 ##### 14.310 92 0 ##### 12.4840 89.000 0 ##### 30 24 54 29

Davis Jay (R ) 16.068 80 0 ##### 15.834 71 0 ##### 15.9510 75.500 0 ##### 31 31 62 31

MacDonnald George ##### 0 0 ##### 8.630 91 2 ##### ###### 45.500 2 ##### 32 32 64 32

Nagengast Mike 11.517 79 0 ##### ##### 0 0 ##### ###### 39.500 0 ##### 33 33 66 33

Date

Match

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS Aggregate Scoring

Heavy Gun



August 10, 2019

Match 11

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS  2 Target Aggregatge

Heavy Gun

name

 T 1     

Group

 T 1     

Score

 T 1     

X's

 T 1       

CX

 T 2 

Group

 T 2 

Score

 T 2 

X's

 T 2       

CX

Group 

Agg 

Score 

Agg 
 X's  CX 

Group 

Rank 

Score 

Rank 

Rank 

Points 

Overall 

RANK 

Schatz Richard 6.114 95 2 ###### 5.310 97 2 0.186 5.7120 96.000 4 0.186 1 4 5 2

Lukkar Brian 5.519 97 2 0.661 6.956 99 4 0.560 6.2375 98.000 6 0.560 2 1 3 1

Mousel Tom 6.476 97 2 ###### 6.684 93 0 ###### 6.5800 95.000 2 ###### 3 6 9 4

Bradley James 7.667 95 0 ###### 5.528 92 0 ###### 6.5975 93.500 0 ###### 4 13 17 7

Williams Shawn 7.134 93 1 ###### 6.410 99 3 ###### 6.7720 96.000 4 ###### 5 5 10 5

Peterson Jason 6.392 98 2 ###### 7.319 96 1 ###### 6.8555 97.000 3 ###### 6 2 8 3

Jette Rich 5.839 95 3 ###### 7.882 87 0 ###### 6.8605 91.000 3 ###### 7 19 26 11

Lilja Carson 5.169 95 1 ###### 8.900 95 0 ###### 7.0345 95.000 1 ###### 8 7 15 6

Green Shawn 6.140 94 1 0.349 8.201 87 0 ###### 7.1705 90.500 1 0.349 9 20 29 13

Locke Jeff 6.654 90 0 ###### 7.856 88 0 ###### 7.2550 89.000 0 ###### 10 23 33 17

Faller Keith 7.629 93 1 ###### 7.931 85 0 ###### 7.7800 89.000 1 ###### 11 24 35 20

MacDonnald George 5.353 93 1 ###### 10.652 86 1 ###### 8.0025 89.500 2 ###### 12 22 34 18

Anderson Lonnie 6.442 97 2 ###### 9.776 93 2 ###### 8.1090 95.000 4 ###### 13 8 21 8

Bosse Chris 6.778 95 0 ###### 9.733 90 2 ###### 8.2555 92.500 2 ###### 14 16 30 14

McAplin Ken 7.831 97 1 0.523 8.778 93 0 ###### 8.3045 95.000 1 0.523 15 9 24 9

Van Oosterhout Darin6.990 90 0 ###### 9.979 96 3 ###### 8.4845 93.000 3 ###### 16 14 30 15

Williams Jim 6.500 97 2 ###### 11.063 93 0 ###### 8.7815 95.000 2 ###### 17 10 27 12

Hoppe Roger 8.218 94 2 0.257 9.733 94 3 ###### 8.9755 94.000 5 0.257 18 12 30 16

Croy Bert 7.670 93 2 ###### 10.292 88 1 0.125 8.9810 90.500 3 0.125 19 21 40 23

Candau Mark 8.572 82 0 ###### 9.408 90 0 ###### 8.9900 86.000 0 ###### 20 29 49 25

Peterson Dennis 8.655 97 3 0.547 9.598 96 2 ###### 9.1265 96.500 5 0.547 21 3 24 10

Copelin Billy O 8.903 97 2 0.695 10.235 88 0 ###### 9.5690 92.500 2 0.695 22 17 39 21

Jovanovic Ziggy 11.515 95 3 ###### 8.253 94 1 ###### 9.8840 94.500 4 ###### 23 11 34 19

Peterson Phil 8.835 97 0 ###### 11.106 89 0 ###### 9.9705 93.000 0 ###### 24 15 39 22

Huffman Dave (R ) 11.670 87 0 ###### 8.945 91 1 ###### 10.3075 89.000 1 ###### 25 25 50 26

Davis Jay (R ) 11.738 93 0 ###### 12.402 91 0 ###### 12.0700 92.000 0 ###### 26 18 44 24

Huffman Ray 8.763 91 1 ###### 15.603 86 1 0.120 12.1830 88.500 2 0.120 27 26 53 27

Rea Ted 13.257 81 0 ###### 11.223 91 2 ###### 12.2400 86.000 2 ###### 28 30 58 28

Schleifer Milo 11.709 88 2 ###### 13.676 83 0 ###### 12.6925 85.500 2 ###### 29 31 60 31

Date

Match

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS Aggregate Scoring

Heavy Gun



August 10, 2019

Match 11

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS  2 Target Aggregatge

Heavy Gun

Thom Daryle 12.938 86 1 ###### 13.696 87 0 ###### 13.3170 86.500 1 ###### 30 28 58 29

Hoppe Robert 14.211 90 1 ###### 16.604 86 0 ###### 15.4075 88.000 1 ###### 31 27 58 30

Torgerson David ###### 0 0 ###### ###### 0 0 ###### ####### 0.000 0 ###### 32 32 64 32

Nagengast Mike ###### 0 0 ###### ###### 0 0 ###### ####### 0.000 0 ###### 32 32 64 32

Date

Match

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek, Montana

IBS Aggregate Scoring

Heavy Gun



August 10, 2019

Match 11  Championship

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Yellow Highlights for IBS SOY

LG Target 1

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Mousel Tom 5.122 44 5 4 1 4 7 #####

2 Thom Daryle 10.201 44 5 2 1 1 1 6 8 #####

3 Covey Justin 4.840 50 5 X 1 5 3 2 1.185 0.250

4 Nagengast Mike 999.000 0 0 10 10 #####

5 Croy Bert 11.234 47 5 X 2 3 7 4 #####

6 Copelin Billy O 11.973 33 5 1 2 2 8 9 #####

7 Peterson Phil 12.357 47 5 3 1 1 9 5 #####

8 Locke Jeff 3.131 50 5 X 2 5 1 1 0.918 0.250

9 Lilja Carson 4.630 49 5 X 1 4 1 2 3 0.648

10 Candau Mark 9.227 45 5 1 3 1 5 6 #####

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Lukkar Brian 4.641 49 5 X 1 4 1 4 5 #####

2 Howlett Nick NON IBS 6.715 40 5 5 8 9 #####

3 Schleifer Milo 4.164 45 5 X 5 1 8 ##### 0.225

4 White Jerry (R ) 999.000 0 0 10 10 #####

5 Torgerson David 5.287 49 5 X 2 4 1 7 4 #####

6 Wheeler Alex 8.356 46 5 X 1 4 9 7 #####

7 Bosse Chris 4.371 49 5 X 3 4 1 3 3 0.870

8 Hoppe Roger 4.348 50 5 X 2 5 2 1 ##### 0.225

9 Williams Jim 5.072 50 5 X 1 5 5 2 0.624

10 Anderson Lonnie 5.078 49 5 X 1 4 1 6 6 #####

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 MacDonnald George 7.073 49 5 X 2 4 1 6 3 0.621

2 Duncan Richard NON IBS 3.368 49 5 X 1 4 1 1 5 #####

3 Peterson Jason 4.603 50 5 X 2 5 2 1 ##### 0.225

4 Peterson Dennis 5.421 49 5 X 2 4 1 3 2 ##### 0.225

5 Schatz Richard 6.009 49 5 X 1 4 1 5 6 #####

6 McAplin Ken 7.372 49 5 X 2 4 1 7 4 0.622

7 Huffman Dave (R ) 7.989 47 5 X 1 2 3 8 9 #####

8 Jovanovic Ziggy 8.366 48 5 X 3 2 9 7 #####

9 Huffman Ray 11.305 45 5 2 1 2 10 10 #####

10 Faller Keith 5.981 47 5 X 1 2 3 4 8 #####



August 10, 2019

Match 11  Championship

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Yellow Highlights for IBS SOY

Relay 4

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Bradley James 4.315 49 5 X 4 1 3 3 #####

2 Rada Tucker NON IBS 6.482 45 5 X 5 6 9 #####

3 Jette Rich 6.960 48 5 X 3 2 8 5 #####

4 Hovee Ryan (R ) 11.728 47 5 1 3 1 1 10 6 #####

5 Van Oosterhout Darin 6.145 46 5 X 1 4 5 8 #####

6 Rea Ted 5.423 50 5 X 5 4 2 ##### 0.200

7 Green Shawn 3.338 50 5 X 2 5 1 1 ##### 0.200

8 Moran Donovan NON IBS 6.565 45 5 1 3 1 7 10 #####

9 Hoppe Robert 4.167 48 5 X 3 2 2 4 #####

10 Williams Shawn 9.594 47 5 3 1 1 9 7 #####

HG Target 1

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Rada Tucker NON IBS 7.340 97 10 X 2 7 3 4 3 #####

2 Peterson Dennis 8.655 97 10 X 3 7 3 7 1 0.547 0.300

3 Huffman Dave (R ) 11.670 87 10 2 4 3 1 11 12 #####

4 Jovanovic Ziggy 11.515 95 10 X 3 5 5 10 6 #####

5 Rea Ted 13.257 81 10 2 7 1 13 13 #####

6 Faller Keith 7.629 93 10 1 5 3 2 5 9 #####

7 Davis Jay (R ) 11.738 93 10 4 5 1 12 10 #####

8 Copelin Billy O 8.903 97 10 2 8 1 1 9 4 0.695

9 Anderson Lonnie 6.442 97 10 X 2 7 3 2 2 #####

10 Green Shawn 6.140 94 10 X 1 4 6 1 8 0.349 0.300

11 Bosse Chris 6.778 95 10 X 5 5 3 7 #####

12 McAplin Ken 7.831 97 10 X 1 7 3 6 5 0.523

13 Huffman Ray 8.763 91 10 1 5 1 4 8 11 #####

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Hoppe Robert 14.211 90 10 1 3 4 3 11 10 #####

2 Hoppe Roger 8.218 94 10 X 2 4 6 7 7 0.257

3 Williams Shawn 7.134 93 10 1 5 3 2 5 9 #####

4 Peterson Jason 6.392 98 10 X 2 8 2 3 1 ##### 0.275

5 Mousel Tom 6.476 97 10 X 2 7 3 4 2 #####

6 Jette Rich 5.839 95 10 X 3 5 5 1 4 ##### 0.275

7 Candau Mark 8.572 82 10 4 4 2 8 11 #####

8 Nagengast Mike 999.000 0 0 12 12 #####



August 10, 2019

Match 11  Championship

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Yellow Highlights for IBS SOY

9 Duncan Richard NON IBS 11.140 95 10 6 3 1 10 6 #####

10 Croy Bert 7.670 93 10 X 2 3 7 6 8 #####

11 Peterson Phil 8.835 97 10 X 7 3 9 3 #####

12 Schatz Richard 6.114 95 10 X 2 5 5 2 5 #####

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Lilja Carson 5.169 95 10 X 1 5 5 1 3 ##### 0.250

2 Schleifer Milo 11.709 88 10 2 3 3 3 1 10 10 #####

3 MacDonnald George 5.353 93 10 X 1 3 7 2 6 #####

4 Bradley James 7.667 95 10 X 5 5 7 4 #####

5 Lukkar Brian 5.519 97 10 X 2 7 3 3 1 0.661 0.250

6 Howlett Nick NON IBS 9.917 94 10 3 5 4 1 8 5 0.030

7 Thom Daryle 12.938 86 10 1 2 3 4 1 11 11 #####

8 Van Oosterhout Darin 6.990 90 10 X 10 6 8 #####

9 Locke Jeff 6.654 90 10 1 8 1 5 7 #####

10 Torgerson David 999.000 0 0 12 12 #####

11 Williams Jim 6.500 97 10 X 2 7 3 4 2 #####

12 Moran Donovan NON IBS 11.309 90 10 3 5 1 1 9 9 #####

LG Target 2

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Peterson Phil 8.785 39 5 4 1 6 4 #####

2 Anderson Lonnie 5.580 36 5 1 4 3 8 #####

3 MacDonnald George 5.150 44 5 4 1 2 1 ##### 0.250

4 Wheeler Alex 5.139 35 5 1 3 1 1 9 ##### 0.250

5 Croy Bert 11.642 34 5 1 2 2 10 10 #####

6 Jovanovic Ziggy 9.757 37 5 3 1 1 8 7 #####

7 Schatz Richard 5.584 40 5 1 3 1 4 3 #####

8 Faller Keith 9.839 38 5 1 1 3 9 6 #####

9 Huffman Ray 8.890 39 5 1 1 3 7 5 #####

10 Hoppe Roger 6.389 43 5 1 1 3 5 2 #####

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Lukkar Brian 6.004 47 5 X 1 2 3 5 5 #####

2 Howlett Nick NON IBS 14.987 45 5 1 2 2 1 10 7 #####

3 Huffman Dave (R ) 4.804 45 5 2 1 2 3 10 #####

4 Jette Rich 4.465 45 5 1 3 1 2 9 #####



August 10, 2019

Match 11  Championship

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Yellow Highlights for IBS SOY

5 Rada Tucker NON IBS 6.594 49 5 X 1 4 1 7 2 #####

6 Hoppe Robert 9.458 48 5 1 4 1 9 4 #####

7 Rea Ted 6.395 49 5 X 2 4 1 6 1 ##### 0.200

8 Williams Jim 3.873 45 5 1 3 1 1 8 ##### 0.200

9 Hovee Ryan (R ) 8.611 48 5 1 4 1 8 3 0.221

10 Mousel Tom 4.853 47 5 X 2 3 4 6 #####

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Green Shawn 8.380 39 5 2 1 1 1 6 7 #####

2 McAplin Ken 5.926 38 5 1 1 3 3 8 #####

3 Locke Jeff 5.351 41 5 2 2 1 1 6 ##### 0.250

4 Covey Justin 8.068 44 5 1 1 2 2 5 3 #####

5 Peterson Jason 8.406 44 5 1 2 2 7 4 #####

6 Williams Shawn 5.871 43 5 3 2 2 5 #####

7 Copelin Billy O 10.387 48 5 4 1 8 1 ##### 0.250

8 Thom Daryle 11.852 45 5 1 2 1 2 9 2 #####

9 Torgerson David 6.702 36 5 2 2 1 4 9 #####

10 Candau Mark 12.316 32 5 1 4 10 10 #####

Relay 4

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Peterson Dennis 6.841 48 5 X 2 3 2 4 1 ##### 0.200

2 Lilja Carson 7.753 44 5 1 2 2 5 5 #####

3 Moran Donovan NON IBS 8.021 42 5 2 3 6 7 #####

4 Van Oosterhout Darin 6.777 45 5 1 3 1 3 4 #####

5 Duncan Richard NON IBS 10.203 42 5 3 1 1 9 8 #####

6 Bradley James 9.926 46 5 X 1 4 8 3 #####

7 White Jerry (R ) 4.466 43 5 3 2 1 6 ##### 0.200

8 Schleifer Milo 10.329 41 5 2 2 1 10 10 #####

9 Nagengast Mike 8.207 41 5 2 2 1 7 9 #####

10 Bosse Chris 5.525 48 5 X 3 2 2 2 #####

HG Target 2

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Lilja Carson 8.900 95 10 X 5 5 5 5 #####

2 Anderson Lonnie 9.776 93 10 2 4 5 1 7 6 #####

3 Peterson Dennis 9.598 96 10 X 2 6 4 6 4 #####

4 Nagengast Mike 999.000 0 0 13 13 #####



August 10, 2019

Match 11  Championship

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Yellow Highlights for IBS SOY

5 Lukkar Brian 6.956 99 10 X 4 9 1 3 1 0.560 0.325

6 Peterson Phil 11.106 89 10 5 4 1 9 10 #####

7 Van Oosterhout Darin 9.979 96 10 X 3 6 4 8 3 #####

8 Huffman Ray 15.603 86 10 1 2 2 6 11 11 0.120

9 McAplin Ken 8.778 93 10 X 3 7 4 7 #####

10 Rea Ted 11.223 91 10 2 5 2 2 1 10 9 #####

11 Hoppe Robert 16.604 86 10 2 2 6 12 12 #####

12 Schatz Richard 5.310 97 10 X 2 7 3 1 2 0.186 0.325

13 Bradley James 5.528 92 10 3 6 1 2 8 #####

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Rada Tucker NON IBS 12.226 81 10 3 5 2 10 11 #####

2 Thom Daryle 13.696 87 10 1 5 4 11 8 #####

3 Jette Rich 7.882 87 10 1 5 4 1 6 ##### 0.250

4 Croy Bert 10.292 88 10 1 3 2 5 6 4 0.125

5 Copelin Billy O 10.235 88 10 1 6 3 5 5 #####

6 Moran Donovan NON IBS 11.085 83 10 4 5 1 9 10 #####

7 MacDonnald George 10.652 86 10 1 2 2 6 7 9 #####

8 Torgerson David 999.000 0 0 12 12 #####

9 Bosse Chris 9.733 90 10 2 4 2 4 4 3 #####

10 Williams Jim 11.063 93 10 4 5 1 8 2 #####

11 Hoppe Roger 9.733 94 10 3 7 3 3 1 ##### 0.250

12 Green Shawn 8.201 87 10 2 4 3 1 2 7 #####

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Faller Keith 7.931 85 10 1 3 6 6 11 #####

2 Jovanovic Ziggy 8.253 94 10 1 5 4 1 7 3 #####

3 Howlett Nick NON IBS 7.068 93 10 1 4 5 1 3 4 #####

4 Mousel Tom 6.684 93 10 4 5 1 2 5 #####

5 Peterson Jason 7.319 96 10 X 1 6 4 4 2 ##### 0.250

6 Schleifer Milo 13.676 83 10 5 3 2 12 12 #####

7 Candau Mark 9.408 90 10 2 6 2 9 8 #####

8 Duncan Richard NON IBS 12.465 89 10 1 7 2 11 9 #####

9 Huffman Dave (R ) 8.945 91 10 1 3 5 2 8 6 #####

10 Locke Jeff 7.856 88 10 2 4 4 5 10 #####

11 Williams Shawn 6.410 99 10 X 3 9 1 1 1 ##### 0.250

12 Davis Jay (R ) 12.402 91 10 4 4 1 1 10 7 #####



August 11, 2019

Match 12  Championship

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Yellow Highlights for IBS SOY

HG Target 1

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score RankCX SOY

1 Locke Jeff 7.061 95 10 X 1 5 5 4 3 ######

2 Lilja Carson 6.162 100 10 X 3 10 2 1 0.615 0.300

3 Mousel Tom 8.126 95 10 X 1 5 5 8 4 ######

4 Nagengast Mike 11.517 79 10 3 5 2 11 12 ######

5 Jette Rich 5.964 89 10 1 7 2 1 9 ###### 0.300

6 Howlett Nick NON IBS 7.115 91 10 2 7 1 5 8 ######

7 Peterson Jason 6.393 93 10 X 2 3 7 3 6 ######

8 Lukkar Brian 7.633 96 10 X 1 6 4 7 2 ######

9 Peterson Phil 11.945 89 10 9 1 12 10 ######

10 Schleifer Milo 7.605 93 10 4 5 1 6 7 ######

11 MacDonnald George 999.000 0 0 13 13 ######

12 Huffman Dave (R ) 10.202 94 10 X 4 6 9 5 ######

13 Hoppe Roger 10.658 86 10 1 5 3 1 10 11 ######

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score RankCX SOY

1 Huffman Ray 8.706 85 10 5 5 10 10 ######

2 Williams Shawn 5.884 91 10 1 3 5 2 3 7 ######

3 Bosse Chris 5.554 96 10 X 1 6 4 2 4 ######

4 Jovanovic Ziggy 10.479 90 10 1 8 1 11 9 ######

5 Torgerson David 7.475 97 10 X 2 7 3 7 2 ###### 0.250

6 Moran Donovan NON IBS 8.578 92 10 5 2 3 8 6 ######

7 Davis Jay (R ) 16.068 80 10 2 6 2 12 12 ######

8 Schatz Richard 7.246 97 10 X 1 7 3 6 3 0.674

9 Rada Tucker NON IBS 6.434 91 10 2 7 1 4 8 ######

10 Candau Mark 8.581 83 10 4 5 1 9 11 ######

11 Hoppe Robert 6.490 94 10 1 5 4 1 5 5 1.189

12 Van Oosterhout Darin 5.325 98 10 X 1 8 2 1 1 ###### 0.250

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score RankCX SOY

1 Rea Ted 10.608 82 10 1 2 5 2 11 12 ######

2 Green Shawn 8.401 94 10 X 1 4 6 8 6 ######

3 Faller Keith 5.280 95 10 X 5 5 1 2 ###### 0.275

4 Bradley James 6.876 97 10 X 2 7 3 5 1 ###### 0.275

5 Copelin Billy O 7.443 94 10 2 5 4 1 7 5 ######

6 Williams Jim 7.214 91 10 1 4 3 3 6 9 ######



August 11, 2019

Match 12  Championship

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Yellow Highlights for IBS SOY

7 Anderson Lonnie 5.352 88 10 3 2 5 2 11 ######

8 Duncan Richard NON IBS 17.823 90 10 3 6 1 12 10 ######

9 Thom Daryle 8.881 92 10 2 4 4 2 9 7 ######

10 Peterson Dennis 6.032 95 10 X 5 5 3 3 ######

11 Croy Bert 10.408 92 10 X 1 2 8 10 8 0.329

12 McAplin Ken 6.565 94 10 X 3 4 6 4 4 0.665

LG Target 1

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score RankCX SOY

1 Thom Daryle 5.726 49 5 X 2 4 1 3 2 ######

2 Lilja Carson 5.894 48 5 X 3 2 4 9 ######

3 Candau Mark 4.042 48 5 X 3 2 1 8 ###### 0.225

4 Peterson Jason 5.179 49 5 X 1 4 1 2 5 ######

5 Croy Bert 12.805 45 5 1 2 2 1 10 10 ######

6 Moran Donovan NON IBS 7.659 49 5 X 2 4 1 7 3 0.482

7 Peterson Phil 8.679 49 5 X 2 4 1 8 4 ######

8 Mousel Tom 6.266 48 5 X 2 3 2 5 7 0.432

9 Jette Rich 6.766 49 5 X 3 4 1 6 1 ###### 0.225

10 Huffman Dave (R ) 8.965 48 5 4 4 1 9 6 ######

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score RankCX SOY

1 Van Oosterhout Darin 6.212 49 5 X 2 4 1 4 1 0.426 0.225

2 Covey Justin 7.915 49 5 X 4 1 7 3 ######

3 Hoppe Roger 7.443 48 5 X 3 2 6 5 ######

4 Nagengast Mike 8.901 47 5 X 2 3 9 9 ######

5 MacDonnald George 9.726 47 5 X 1 2 3 10 8 ######

6 Huffman Ray 8.051 43 5 3 2 8 10 ######

7 Torgerson David 6.081 48 5 X 3 2 3 4 ######

8 Faller Keith 7.265 47 5 X 1 2 3 5 7 ######

9 Rada Tucker NON IBS 4.927 47 5 X 1 2 3 2 6 ######

10 Bradley James 4.033 49 5 X 1 4 1 1 2 0.426 0.225

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score RankCX SOY

1 Rea Ted 5.429 43 5 3 2 3 8 ######

2 Howlett Nick NON IBS 8.518 46 5 2 2 1 10 3 ######

3 Schleifer Milo 6.881 44 5 4 1 8 6 ######

4 Copelin Billy O 8.347 44 5 1 2 2 9 7 ######
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Match 12  Championship

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Yellow Highlights for IBS SOY

5 Hoppe Robert 6.015 44 5 1 2 2 5 5 ######

6 Bosse Chris 6.289 45 5 1 3 1 7 4 ######

7 Jovanovic Ziggy 5.918 43 5 3 2 4 9 ######

8 Peterson Dennis 2.499 41 5 1 4 1 10 ###### 0.225

9 Lukkar Brian 6.034 49 5 X 1 4 1 6 1 ###### 0.225

10 Green Shawn 4.195 47 5 X 2 3 2 2 ######

Relay 4

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score RankCX SOY

1 Williams Shawn 6.542 44 5 1 2 2 6 8 ######

2 Schatz Richard 6.642 47 5 X 2 3 8 4 ######

3 Anderson Lonnie 4.531 44 5 4 1 3 7 ######

4 Locke Jeff 3.531 47 5 X 2 3 1 3 ###### 0.225

5 Williams Jim 4.823 45 5 1 3 1 4 5 ######

6 Duncan Richard NON IBS 15.306 45 5 2 1 2 10 6 ######

7 Hovee Ryan (R ) 7.734 44 5 1 2 2 9 9 ######

8 Wheeler Alex 4.144 49 5 X 1 4 1 2 1 ###### 0.225

9 White Jerry (R ) 6.592 39 5 1 2 2 7 10 ######

10 McAplin Ken 5.303 47 5 X 1 2 3 5 2 ######

HG Target 2

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score RankCX SOY

1 Anderson Lonnie 4.528 98 10 X 2 8 2 1 1 ###### 0.250

2 Schatz Richard 6.867 89 10 1 2 5 3 5 8 ######

3 Locke Jeff 5.932 89 10 2 5 3 2 9 ######

4 Hoppe Roger 14.310 92 10 4 4 2 12 6 ######

5 Duncan Richard NON IBS 5.974 95 10 X 5 5 3 3 ######

6 Lilja Carson 7.917 89 10 2 5 3 8 10 ######

7 Copelin Billy O 6.477 90 10 3 4 3 4 7 ######

8 Moran Donovan NON IBS 11.117 95 10 X 2 5 5 11 2 0.601

9 Williams Jim 10.043 93 10 4 5 1 9 4 ###### 0.250

10 Peterson Jason 7.215 80 10 1 7 2 6 12 ######

11 Jette Rich 7.616 92 10 3 3 6 1 7 5 0.374

12 Nagengast Mike 999.000 0 0 13 13 ######

13 Rada Tucker NON IBS 10.288 89 10 1 7 2 10 11 ######

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score RankCX SOY

1 Thom Daryle 14.322 74 10 1 6 2 1 12 12 ######
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Match 12  Championship

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Yellow Highlights for IBS SOY

2 McAplin Ken 7.919 88 10 2 4 4 6 7 ######

3 Jovanovic Ziggy 8.668 92 10 3 6 1 9 4 ######

4 Williams Shawn 5.748 75 10 5 5 2 11 ######

5 Mousel Tom 7.580 83 10 4 5 1 3 8 ######

6 Schleifer Milo 7.824 95 10 X 1 5 5 5 1 ###### 0.300

7 MacDonnald George 8.630 91 10 2 4 3 3 8 5 ######

8 Candau Mark 8.505 81 10 3 5 2 7 10 ######

9 Huffman Ray 11.273 94 10 3 5 4 1 11 2 0.516

10 Peterson Phil 9.944 89 10 2 5 3 10 6 ######

11 Peterson Dennis 5.614 81 10 1 9 1 9 ###### 0.300

12 Bosse Chris 7.647 92 10 1 4 4 2 4 3 ######

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score RankCX SOY

1 Huffman Dave (R ) 5.618 97 10 X 1 7 3 1 2 ###### 0.275

2 Van Oosterhout Darin 14.733 95 10 3 7 1 2 10 3 0.135

3 Torgerson David 8.247 98 10 X 3 8 2 6 1 ###### 0.275

4 Croy Bert 11.731 92 10 5 3 1 1 8 8 ######

5 Rea Ted 7.987 90 10 1 4 2 4 5 10 ######

6 Hoppe Robert 13.503 94 10 2 5 4 1 9 4 ######

7 Green Shawn 10.562 91 10 X 1 9 7 9 ######

8 Lukkar Brian 7.611 93 10 4 5 1 4 5 ######

9 Howlett Nick NON IBS 999.000 0 0 12 12 ######

10 Bradley James 6.302 92 10 4 4 2 2 7 ######

11 Davis Jay (R ) 15.834 71 10 1 3 3 2 1 11 11 ######

12 Faller Keith 7.281 92 10 1 4 4 2 3 6 ######

LG Target 2

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score RankCX SOY

1 Nagengast Mike 6.464 48 5 X 1 3 2 4 3 ######

2 Croy Bert 6.567 47 5 X 2 2 3 5 5 ######

3 McAplin Ken 3.663 48 5 X 2 3 2 1 2 ###### 0.250

4 Lukkar Brian 6.734 49 5 X 2 4 1 6 1 ###### 0.250

5 Huffman Ray 6.192 44 5 4 1 3 9 ######

6 Bradley James 7.090 47 5 3 1 1 7 7 ######

7 Thom Daryle 13.465 42 5 3 1 1 10 10 ######

8 Hoppe Roger 8.057 48 5 X 1 3 2 8 4 ######

9 Bosse Chris 5.292 46 5 X 1 4 2 8 ######

10 White Jerry (R ) 8.131 47 5 X 2 2 3 9 6 ######



August 11, 2019

Match 12  Championship

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Yellow Highlights for IBS SOY

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score RankCX SOY

1 Candau Mark 5.619 47 5 X 2 3 8 8 ######

2 Howlett Nick NON IBS 5.692 47 5 X 2 3 9 9 ######

3 Copelin Billy O 7.281 48 5 X 1 3 2 10 5 ######

4 Jette Rich 5.243 48 5 X 3 2 6 6 ######

5 Peterson Jason 5.107 47 5 X 2 3 5 7 ######

6 Locke Jeff 5.553 49 5 X 3 4 1 7 2 ######

7 Schatz Richard 2.521 45 5 X 5 1 10 ###### 0.225

8 Williams Jim 2.867 49 5 X 1 4 1 2 3 ######

9 Torgerson David 4.031 49 5 X 1 4 1 3 4 ######

10 Faller Keith 4.482 50 5 X 1 5 4 1 ###### 0.225

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score RankCX SOY

1 Schleifer Milo 8.111 39 5 1 2 2 5 9 ######

2 Huffman Dave (R ) 8.691 48 5 X 3 2 7 2 ######

3 MacDonnald George 4.661 50 5 X 5 2 1 ###### 0.200

4 Covey Justin 9.414 43 5 1 1 1 3 8 6 ######

5 Moran Donovan NON IBS 11.132 41 5 1 4 9 8 ######

6 Anderson Lonnie 7.218 44 5 1 2 2 3 5 ######

7 Hovee Ryan (R ) 11.470 46 5 1 2 2 1 10 3 0.569

8 Lilja Carson 7.891 42 5 1 1 2 1 4 7 ######

9 Duncan Richard NON IBS 8.539 37 5 2 3 6 10 ######

10 Van Oosterhout Darin 3.740 45 5 X 5 1 4 ###### 0.200

Relay 4

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score RankCX SOY

1 Peterson Dennis 7.835 47 5 X 2 3 8 5 ######

2 Williams Shawn 4.914 49 5 X 1 4 1 1 1 0.636 0.225

3 Jovanovic Ziggy 6.942 43 5 3 2 7 8 ######

4 Hoppe Robert 6.806 48 5 X 3 2 6 4 ######

5 Rea Ted 5.479 49 5 X 1 4 1 2 2 ###### 0.225

6 Peterson Phil 5.757 44 5 4 1 3 7 ######

7 Wheeler Alex 10.230 45 5 1 3 1 10 6 ######

8 Rada Tucker NON IBS 6.668 48 5 X 3 2 5 3 ######

9 Mousel Tom 6.156 42 5 2 3 4 9 ######

10 Green Shawn 8.268 40 5 2 1 2 9 10 ######



August 10 and 11, 2019

Matches 11 and 12 Championship

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek
Equipment List

Name LG Weight LG Caliber LG Barrel LG Action LG Scope LG Stock LG Gunsmith LG Bullet LG Powder LG Primer HG Caliber HG Barrel HG Action HG Scope HG Stock HG Gunsmith HG Bullet HG Powder HG Primer

1 Anderson Lonnie 16.72 6 Dasher Krieger Stiller NF Richards/Barber North Ridge Rifles Carpenter 4895 CCI 6 Creed Rock Creek Stiller Vortex Richards/Barber Barber Berger RL16 450

2 Bosse Chris 16.78 6 BRA Krieger Borden March Wheeler Wheeler Berger H4895 CCI 6 BRA Krieger Borden March Wheeler Wheeler Berger

3 Bradley James 16.92 6 BRA Krieger BAT NF LRB North Ridge Rifles Berger H4895 205M 6 BRA Krieger BAT NF LRB North Ridge Rifles Berger H4895 205M

4 Candau Mark 15.98 6 BRA Lilja Defiance Vortex  North Ridge Rifles Berger H4895 BR4 6 BRA Lilja Defiance Vortex  North Ridge Rifles Berger H4895 BR4

5 Copelin Billy O 16.41 6.5X47  BAT NF       6.5X47  NF      

6 Covey Justin 16.00 6MM Krieger Defiance Vortex ST 1000 North Ridge Rifles Carpenter H4895 550

7 Croy Bert NON IBS 16.99 6.5X47 Brux BAT NF Harlen Sureshot Berger RL16 450 6.5X47 Brux BAT NF Harlen Sureshot Berger RL16 450

8 Davis Jay (R )           6.5 Creed Bartlien Buckhorn Vortex MPR Frity Berger h4350 CCI 200

9 Duncan Richard NON IBS 16.69 6 Dasher Brux Barnard Vortex Stockage Cutright Berger Varget Federal 6 Dasher Brux Nesika Vortex McM MBR Gardner Berger Varget Federal

10 Faller Keith 16.79 6 BRA Brux BAT Vortex Wheeler LRB Merideth/Wright Vapor Trail H4895 205M 6 BRA Krieger BAT NF Shehane Wright VID 105 H4895 450

11 Fletcher Tyler NON IBS                    

12 Green Shawn 16.80 6 MM Bartlien Borden Vortex Wheeler LRB Taylor/Gonzolas Berger Varget 450 6 MM Bartlien Borden Vortex Wheeler LRB Taylor/Gonzolas Berger Varget 450

13 Hoppe Robert 16.81 6 Dasher Krieger Panda NF Dierks Myers/Dierks Hoppe Varget 450 6 Dasher Krieger Stiller NF McMillan Myers/Fleming Hoppe Varget 450

14 Hoppe Roger 16.92 6 MM Brux Panda NF  Johson Self Varget CCI 6 MM Brux Panda NF  Johson Self Varget CCI

15 Hovee Ryan (R ) 16.60 6 BRA Krieger Panda NF Wheeler Wheeler Vapor Trail 4895 BR4

16 Howlett Nick NON IBS 16.20 6 MM Krieger Borden Vortex Wheeler LRB Wheeler Berger H4895 CCI 6 MM Krieger Borden Vortex Wheeler LRB Wheeler Berger H4895 CCI

17 Huffman Dave (R ) 15.19 6 BRA Krieger Borden Vortex Wheeler LRB North Ridge Rifles Hunter H4895 BR4 7-08 IMP Broughton Kelbly Vortex Rutland LRB North Ridge Rifles Berger RL16 BR4

18 Huffman Ray 15.01 6 Dasher Broughton Kelbly NF Wood Geske JLK IMR CCI 6 Dasher Broughton Lawton NF McMillan Geske JLK IMR CCI

19 Jette Rich 16.87 6 BRA Rock Creek BAT Kahles LRB Wheeler Berger Varget 450 6 BRA Rock Creek BAT Kahles LRB Wheeler Berger Varget 450

20 Jovanovic Ziggy 16.30 6 BRA Krieger Rem 700 NF  Ziggy Berger H4895 450 6 Dasher Krieger Bert  Bord Ziggy Berger H4895 450

21 Lilja Carson 16.80 6 BRA Lilja Defiance NF MCM Lilja Vapor Trail H4895 CCI 300 WSM Lilja Geske NF Geske Lilja Berger IMR 4831 CCI

22 Locke Jeff 16.52 6 BRA Lederer BAT March LRB Wheeler Vapor Trail 8208 BR4 6 BRA Lederer BAT March LRB Wheeler Vapor Trail 8208 BR4

23 Lukkar Brian 16.70 6 Dasher Bartlien Defiance NF Wheeler LRB Self Berger Varget 450 300 WSM Brux BAT NF Shehane Self Berger H4350 CCI BR2

24 MacDonnald George 16.55 6 BRA Krieger Borden March LBR MacDonnald Berger 4895 BR4 6 BRA Krieger Borden March LBR MacDonald Berger 4895 BR4

25 McAplin Ken 16.92 6 BRA Lilja Borden Vortex McAlpin Northridge Rifles Carpenter H4895 BR4 6 BRDX Krieger Borden NF McAlpin McAlpin Carpenter H4895 BR4

26 Moran Donovan NON IBS 16.82 6 Dasher Bartlien 700 Rem NF Shehane Erbele Berger RL16 450 6 Dasher Benchmark Defiance Vortex Maxi Tracker Erbele Berger RL16 450

27 Mousel Tom 16.52 6 BRA Krieger BAT March Wheeler Wheeler Vapor Trail Hodgdon CCI 6 BRA Krieger Panda NF Wheeler Wheeler Roy Hunter Hodgdon CCI

28 Nagengast Mike 15.34 6 Dasher Krieger Kelbly NF Kelbly Self Bart RL15 450 300 WSM Broughton Rem 700 NF Master Class Self Berger 4831 Fed

29 Peterson Dennis 16.68 6 BRA Krieger Viper Kahles Tiger Wheeler Vapor Trail H4895 400 6 BRA Krieger Viper Kahles Tiger Wheeler Vapor Trail H4895 400

30 Peterson Jason 16.75 6 BRA Brux Borden Vortex LRB Phil Peterson Vapor Trail H4895 205M

31 Peterson Phil 16.71 6 BRA Broughton Borden NF Wheeler LRB Self Vapor Trail 4895 205 6 BRA Broughton Borden NF Wheeler LRB Self Vapor Trail 4895 205

32 Rada Tucker NON IBS 15.27 6 MM Lilja Panda Vortex LRB North Ridge Rifles Hoppe H4895 CCI 6 MM Lilja Panda Vortex LRB North Ridge Rifles Hoppe H4895 CCI

33 Rea Ted 16.24 6 BRA Brux Borden Vortex Harler Costa Hammer Varget 450 6 Dasher Krieger Borden Vortex Harlen Costa Berger Varget BR4

34 Schatz Richard 16.94 6 Dasher Krieger Nesika NF Wheeler Dowling Tom Jacobs H4895 CCI 400 6 BRA Krieger BAT NF Wheeler Wheeler Tom Jacobs H4895 450

35 Schleifer Milo 16.65 6MM Krieger  NF  Thomason Berger H4895 CCI 6MM krieger  Vortex Peterson Thomason Berger H4895 CCI

36 Thom Daryle 16.24                    

37 Torgerson David 16.22 6 BRA Lilja BAT March DCT Wheeler Vapor Trail H4895 450 6 BRA Krieger BAT March DCT Wheeler Wheeler Vapor Trail H4895 205M

38 Van Oosterhout Darin 15.74 6 BRA Krieger Defiance NF LBR Wheeler Bart H4895 450 6 BRA Krieger Defiance NF LBR Wheeler Bart H4895 450

39 Wheeler Alex 16.89                    

40 White Jerry (R ) 15.08 6 BRA Krieger Borden March Wheeler LRB Williams Vapor Trail H4895 BR4

41 Williams Jim 16.94

42 Williams Shawn 16.89 6 MM Lilja Kelbly NF McM LRB Northridge Rifles Hoppe H4895 CCI 6 MM Lilja BAT Kahlel McM LRB North Ridge Rifles Vapor Trail H4895 CCI

11 Pound Gun 11 Caliber 11 Barrel 11 Action 11 Scope 11 Stock 11 Gunsmith 11 Bullet 11 Powder 11 Primer

Anderson Lonnie 6 BRA Proof BAT Leupold Lee 6 Barber Berger 3895

Jette Rich 6 Dasher Krieger Hall Leupold McMillan Kostanich Berger Varget 450

Locke Jeff 6 BRDX Krieger Borden March Kelby Wheeler/Kostranich Vapor Trail 8208 BR4



August 2019 Match 11 Match 12

Relay points per target LGt1 HGt1 LGt2 HGt2 Total HGt1 LGt1 HGt1 LGt1 Total

1 Anderson Lonnie 0.000 0.250 0.250

2 Bosse Chris 0.000 0.000

3 Bradley James 0.000 0.275 0.225 0.500

4 Candau Mark 0.000 0.225 0.225

5 Copelin Billy O 0.250 0.250 0.000

6 Covey Justin 0.250 0.250 0.000

7 Croy Bert NON IBS 0.000 0.000

8 Davis Jay (R ) 0.000 0.000

9 Faller Keith 0.000 0.275 0.225 0.500

10 Green Shawn 0.200 0.300 0.500 0.000

11 Hoppe Robert 0.000 0.000

12 Hoppe Roger 0.225 0.250 0.475 0.000

13 Hovee Ryan (R ) 0.000 0.000

14 Huffman Dave (R ) 0.000 0.275 0.275

15 Huffman Ray 0.000 0.000

16 Jette Rich 0.275 0.250 0.525 0.300 0.225 0.525

17 Jovanovic Ziggy 0.000 0.000

18 Lilja Carson 0.250 0.250 0.300 0.300

19 Locke Jeff 0.250 0.250 0.500 0.225 0.225

20 Lukkar Brian 0.250 0.325 0.575 0.225 0.250 0.475

21 MacDonnald George 0.250 0.250 0.200 0.200

22 McAplin Ken 0.000 0.250 0.250

23 Mousel Tom 0.000 0.000

24 Nagengast Mike 0.000 0.000

25 Peterson Dennis 0.225 0.300 0.200 0.725 0.225 0.300 0.525

26 Peterson Jason 0.225 0.275 0.250 0.750 0.000

27 Peterson Phil 0.000 0.000

28 Rea Ted 0.200 0.200 0.400 0.225 0.225

29 Schatz Richard 0.325 0.325 0.225 0.225

30 Schleifer Milo 0.225 0.225 0.300 0.300

31 Thom Daryle 0.000 0.000

32 Torgerson David 0.000 0.250 0.275 0.525

33 Van Oosterhout Darin 0.000 0.250 0.225 0.200 0.675

34 Wheeler Alex 0.250 0.250 0.225 0.225

35 White Jerry (R ) 0.200 0.200 0.000

36 Williams Jim 0.200 0.200 0.250 0.250

37 Williams Shawn 0.250 0.250 0.225 0.225

LG 36 shooters Match 11 & 12  HG 33 shooters Match 11 & 12

Match 11 Match 12 GROSS

Relay LG M HG M TOTAL Relay HG M LG M TOTAL TOTAL

1 Anderson Lonnie 0.000 0.000 0.250 0.990 1.240 1.240

2 Bosse Chris 0.000 0.540 0.540 0.000 0.000 0.540

3 Bradley James 0.000 0.330 0.330 0.500 0.500 0.830

4 Candau Mark 0.000 0.000 0.225 0.225 0.225

5 Copelin Billy O 0.250 0.250 0.000 0.000 0.250

6 Covey Justin 0.250 0.250 0.000 0.000 0.250

7 Croy Bert NON IBS 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

8 Davis Jay (R ) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

9 Faller Keith 0.000 0.000 0.500 0.360 0.860 0.860

10 Green Shawn 0.500 0.500 0.000 0.000 0.500

11 Hoppe Robert 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

12 Hoppe Roger 0.475 0.475 0.000 0.000 0.475

13 Hovee Ryan (R ) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

14 Huffman Dave (R ) 0.000 0.000 0.275 0.330 0.605 0.605

15 Huffman Ray 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

16 Jette Rich 0.525 0.525 0.525 0.525 1.050

17 Jovanovic Ziggy 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

18 Lilja Carson 0.250 0.250 0.300 0.300 0.550

19 Locke Jeff 0.500 1.080 1.580 0.225 0.360 0.585 2.165

20 Lukkar Brian 0.575 0.360 0.990 1.925 0.475 1.080 1.555 3.480

21 MacDonnald George 0.250 0.250 0.200 0.200 0.450

22 McAplin Ken 0.000 0.000 0.250 0.540 0.790 0.790

23 Mousel Tom 0.000 0.495 0.495 0.000 0.000 0.495

24 Nagengast Mike 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

25 Peterson Dennis 0.725 0.360 1.085 0.525 0.330 0.855 1.940

26 Peterson Jason 0.750 0.495 1.245 0.000 0.000 1.245

27 Peterson Phil 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

28 Rea Ted 0.400 1.080 1.480 0.225 0.225 1.705

29 Schatz Richard 0.325 0.990 1.315 0.225 0.225 1.540

30 Schleifer Milo 0.225 0.225 0.300 0.300 0.525

31 Thom Daryle 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

32 Torgerson David 0.000 0.000 0.525 0.990 0.540 2.055 2.055

33 Van Oosterhout Darin 0.000 0.000 0.675 0.495 1.170 1.170

34 Wheeler Alex 0.250 0.250 0.225 0.225 0.475

35 White Jerry (R ) 0.200 0.200 0.000 0.000 0.200

36 Williams Jim 0.200 0.540 0.740 0.250 1.080 1.330 2.070

37 Williams Shawn 0.250 0.330 0.580 0.225 0.495 0.720 1.300
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